

Translation

Notice: This document is an excerpt translation of the original Japanese document and is only for reference purposes. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the original Japanese document, the latter shall prevail.

May 11, 2026

Company name: MIRAI INDUSTRY CO.,LTD.
Stock exchange listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange / Nagoya Stock Exchange
Stock code: 7931 URL <https://www.mirai.co.jp/>
Representative: President Yasushi Nakashima
Inquiries: Director and General Manager of the General
Planning Division Nobuyuki Yoshizawa Telephone:+81-584-68-1200

(Correction / Numerical Data Correction)

Notice of Partial Correction to

"Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 20, 2026 (Under Japanese GAAP)"

Details

1. Reason for Correction

Following the publication of the "Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 20, 2026 (Under Japanese GAAP)", it was discovered that there was an error in the cost of goods sold ratio used to eliminate intercompany transactions in the consolidated financial statements. We hereby correct this error.

2. Corrections

Corrections are underlined.

【Before Correction】
Consolidated statement of income

(Millions of yen)

	Fiscal year ended March 20, 2025	Fiscal year ended March 20, 2026
Net sales	45,113	45,673
Cost of sales	27,358	28,012
Gross profit	17,755	17,661
Selling, general and administrative expenses		
Freight costs	2,281	2,136
Provision of allowance for doubtful accounts	3	(0)
Remuneration for directors (and other officers)	283	319
Salaries and allowances	3,751	3,859
Retirement benefit expenses	108	105
Provision for Employee Stock Ownership Plan Trust	23	24
Provision for board incentive plan trust	34	36
Provision for retirement benefits for directors (and other officers)	13	13
Other	4,358	4,442
Total selling, general and administrative expenses	10,857	10,937
Operating profit	6,897	6,723
Non-operating income		
Interest income	17	28
Dividend income	62	69
Commission for insurance office work	5	5
Gain on sale of scraps	26	21
Commission income	28	23
Other	75	70
Total non-operating income	215	218
Non-operating expenses		
Interest expenses	5	7
Bond issuance costs	5	5
Loss on retirement of non-current assets	12	25
Compensation expenses	19	-
Other	3	4
Total non-operating expenses	45	42
Ordinary profit	7,067	6,899
Extraordinary income		
Subsidy income	9	53
Total extraordinary income	9	53
Extraordinary losses		
Loss on tax purpose reduction entry of non-current assets	9	53
Total extraordinary losses	9	53
Profit before income taxes	7,067	6,899
Income taxes - current	2,242	2,063
Income taxes - deferred	(77)	56
Total income taxes	2,165	2,119
Profit	4,902	4,780
Profit attributable to non-controlling interests	68	83
Profit attributable to owners of parent	4,833	4,696

【After Correction】
Consolidated statement of income

(Millions of yen)

	Fiscal year ended March 20, 2025	Fiscal year ended March 20, 2026
Net sales	45,113	45,673
Cost of sales	27,358	28,020
Gross profit	17,755	17,653
Selling, general and administrative expenses		
Freight costs	2,281	2,356
Provision of allowance for doubtful accounts	3	(0)
Remuneration for directors (and other officers)	283	319
Salaries and allowances	3,751	3,859
Retirement benefit expenses	108	105
Provision for Employee Stock Ownership Plan Trust	23	24
Provision for board incentive plan trust	34	36
Provision for retirement benefits for directors (and other officers)	13	13
Other	4,358	4,214
Total selling, general and administrative expenses	10,857	10,929
Operating profit	6,897	6,723
Non-operating income		
Interest income	17	28
Dividend income	62	69
Commission for insurance office work	5	5
Gain on sale of scraps	26	21
Commission income	28	23
Other	75	70
Total non-operating income	215	218
Non-operating expenses		
Interest expenses	5	7
Bond issuance costs	5	5
Loss on retirement of non-current assets	12	25
Compensation expenses	19	-
Other	3	4
Total non-operating expenses	45	42
Ordinary profit	7,067	6,899
Extraordinary income		
Subsidy income	9	53
Total extraordinary income	9	53
Extraordinary losses		
Loss on tax purpose reduction entry of non-current assets	9	53
Total extraordinary losses	9	53
Profit before income taxes	7,067	6,899
Income taxes - current	2,242	2,063
Income taxes - deferred	(77)	56
Total income taxes	2,165	2,119
Profit	4,902	4,780
Profit attributable to non-controlling interests	68	83
Profit attributable to owners of parent	4,833	4,696